U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102096378 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Summit Design, Inc. Innoveda, Inc. Internal Address:__Suite 1618 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 220 Boy1ston Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02112 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other ____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🍱 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: April 23, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,217,475; 1,898,015; 2,485,528; 76/178790, 75/419493 2,129,196; 1,961,479 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 7 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jessica Friedman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_190.00 Internal Address: Reboul, MacMurray et al. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 45 Rockefeller Plaza -501655 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY Zip: 10111 City: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Jessica R. Friedman Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/17/2002 GTDN11

00000223 501655

76178790

01 FC:481 584:37 Se

Form PTO-1594

40.00 CH 150.00 CH

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Innoveda, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Soller and Summit Design, Inc. (the "Buyer") are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 23, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell to Buyer and Buyer has agreed to buy from Seller the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule Λ . For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Buyer the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Witness my hand this 23nd day of April, 2002.

County of MIDSESCA) State of MASSAHUSTIS

the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 23 day of April, 2002.

WILLIAM

Then personally appeared the above named Item of the Seller and acknowledged

My commission expires:

BOSTON 1401517v2

04/23/2002 TUE 13:46 [TX/RX NO 6037] 2003 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0215

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial/ Reg <u>No.</u>	Filing Date
VISUAL ELITE	Canada	1101315	04/27/01
VISUAL ELITE	European Community	2198372	04/27/01
VISUAL ELITE	Japan	2001-47247	05/25/01
VISUAL ELITE	United States	76/178790	12/11/00
VISUAL IP WEBSITE	United States	75/419493	01/15/98
HDL SCORE	European Community	873893	12/14/99
SUMMIT DESIGN	European Community	216937	01/07/99
SUMMIT DESIGN	United States	2217475	01/12/99
V-CPU •	European Community	873810	07/13/98
VISUAL HDL	European Community	216903	07/09/96
VISUAL HDL	Israel	87036	05/10/95
VISUAL HDL	United States	1898015	06/06/95
VISUAL IP	United States	2485528	09/04/01
VISUAL VHDL	Israel	87037	05/10/95
VISUAL VHDL	United States	2129196	01/13/98
SUMMIT	United States	1961479	08/10/94

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0216